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COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will
conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 8:00 A.M.
on Wednesday, February 6, 2019.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council
Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Ro00s
Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton,
Missouri.

The Board’s tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various
organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal
property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with
Assessor’s Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed.
The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues,
and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending

litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per “Sunshine Law”
compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by
contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings
Agenda

Board Of Equalization
Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AI-RRS, Chair Keith M. Kramer

41 South Central Avenue e Saint Louis, MO 63105 e PH 314/615-7195 ¢ FAX 314/615-5129 ¢ MO Relay 800/735/2966 or 711
Email: boe@stlouisco.com e website: http://stlouisco.com



BOE Scheduled Hearings

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing
Date

02/06/2019

02/06/2019

02/06/2019
02/06/2019
02/06/2019

02/06/2019

02/06/2019

02/06/2019
02/06/2019
02/06/2019
02/06/2019
02/06/2019
02/06/2019
02/06/2019
02/06/2019

02/06/2019

02/06/2019
02/06/2019

02/06/2019
02/06/2019

20

Hearing
Time

9:10 AM

9:20 AM

9:30 AM
9:40 AM
9:40 AM

9:50 AM

10:10 AM

10:10 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM

11:20 AM

11:20 AM

11:30 AM

11:40 AM

11:40 AM

11:40 AM

Locator or
Account

B01375932

B0O0710512

B00740134
28N110311
B00380445

B01389482

B00734119

BO107353A
09J220734
09J220745
B01384356
10H140039
10H140433
B0125422A

06H120791

B01393130

B00564214

B0127162A

B01403058

B01403069

Name

CHRISTIAN CONGREGATION OF
JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES

COVENANT LEADERSHIP TRAINING
INSTITUTE, INC

TIGERLILI RESOURCES INC
FENTON CHURCH OF CHRIST
FENTON CHURCH OF CHRIST

LUTHERAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ASSOCIATION

PROVIDENT INC

PROVIDENT INC

HISTORIC FLORISSANT INC

HISTORIC FLORISSANT INC

HISTORIC FLORISSANT INC

Ferguson Heights Church Of Christ INC
Ferguson Heights Church Of Christ INC
Ferguson Heights Church Of Christ INC

FRIENDLY TEMPLE MISSIONARY BAPTIST
CHURCH

FRIENDLY TEMPLE MISSIONARY BAPTIST
CHURCH

EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION

GATEWAY CREATIVE BROADCASTING

GATEWAY CREATIVE BROADCASTING

GATEWAY CREATIVE BROADCASTING
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Property Address 1

115 BAXTER RD

1401 TIMBERLAKE MANOR
PKWY

291 CHESTERFIELD MALL #628

212 MAIN
212 MAIN ST

11123 SOUTH TOWNE
SQUARE, SUITE F

11222 TESSON FERRY RD
SUITE 100

2388 SCHUETZ RD SUITE A-1
1067 DUNN RD

1067 DUNN RD A

1067 DUNN RD

1239 N ELIZABETH AVE
1235 N ELIZABETH AVE
1239 N ELIZABETH AVE

14700 NEW HALLS FERRY RD

14700 NEW HALLS FERRY RD

7555 MACKENZIE RD

13358 MANCHESTER RD STE
100

7555 MACKENZIE RD

85 FOUNDERS LN

TAX
DISTR

108X

108CF

139XT
138L
138L

120GP

138GP

126F
111UU
111UU
111UU
111BX
111BX
111BX
111PP

111PP

101C

108A

101C

106



