

## **Notice of Open Meeting**

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 8:00 A.M. on Wednesday, February 6, 2019.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton, Missouri.

The Board's tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with Assessor's Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues, and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per "Sunshine Law" compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: <u>BOE Scheduled Hearings</u>
Agenda

**Board Of Equalization** 

Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI

Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AI-RRS, Chair

Keith M. Kramer

## **BOE Scheduled Hearings**

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
02/06/2019	9:10 AM	B01375932	CHRISTIAN CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES	115 BAXTER RD	108X
02/06/2019	9:20 AM	B00710512	COVENANT LEADERSHIP TRAINING INSTITUTE, INC	1401 TIMBERLAKE MANOR PKWY	108CF
02/06/2019	9:30 AM	B00740134	TIGERLILI RESOURCES INC	291 CHESTERFIELD MALL #628	139XT
02/06/2019	9:40 AM	28N110311	FENTON CHURCH OF CHRIST	212 MAIN	138L
02/06/2019	9:40 AM	B00380445	FENTON CHURCH OF CHRIST	212 MAIN ST	138L
02/06/2019	9:50 AM	B01389482	LUTHERAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ASSOCIATION	11123 SOUTH TOWNE SQUARE, SUITE F	120GP
02/06/2019	10:10 AM	B00734119	PROVIDENT INC	11222 TESSON FERRY RD SUITE 100	138GP
02/06/2019	10:10 AM	B0107353A	PROVIDENT INC	2388 SCHUETZ RD SUITE A-1	126F
02/06/2019	10:30 AM	09J220734	HISTORIC FLORISSANT INC	1067 DUNN RD	111UU
02/06/2019	10:30 AM	09J220745	HISTORIC FLORISSANT INC	1067 DUNN RD A	111UU
02/06/2019	10:30 AM	B01384356	HISTORIC FLORISSANT INC	1067 DUNN RD	111UU
02/06/2019	11:00 AM	10H140039	Ferguson Heights Church Of Christ INC	1239 N ELIZABETH AVE	111BX
02/06/2019	11:00 AM	10H140433	Ferguson Heights Church Of Christ INC	1235 N ELIZABETH AVE	111BX
02/06/2019	11:00 AM	B0125422A	Ferguson Heights Church Of Christ INC	1239 N ELIZABETH AVE	111BX
02/06/2019	11:20 AM	06H120791	FRIENDLY TEMPLE MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH	14700 NEW HALLS FERRY RD	111PP
02/06/2019	11:20 AM	B01393130	FRIENDLY TEMPLE MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH	14700 NEW HALLS FERRY RD	111PP
02/06/2019	11:30 AM	B00564214	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	7555 MACKENZIE RD	101C
02/06/2019	11:40 AM	B0127162A	GATEWAY CREATIVE BROADCASTING	13358 MANCHESTER RD STE 100	108A
02/06/2019	11:40 AM	B01403058	GATEWAY CREATIVE BROADCASTING	7555 MACKENZIE RD	101C
02/06/2019	11:40 AM	B01403069	GATEWAY CREATIVE BROADCASTING	85 FOUNDERS LN	106